188 INDEX TO THE CONSTITUTION OF MARYLAND.

Fees not to be received by judges
of clerks and registers of wills
of State’s attorney
not to be received by treasurer or comptroller
of commissioner of land office.
over three thousand dollars to be pald to treas-
urer; exceptions .
Fines may be imposed for the beneﬂt of the com-
munity
excessive, not to be 1mposed
may be remitted by the governor
Foreign powers, presents to officers from, pro-
hibited .
Forfeiture of estate, convmtlon not to work .
Forms of government, people may alter
Foundation of government
Franchise, elective .. . .
Free public schools to be estabhshed

General assembly—see legislature.
Gifts, when prohibited from foreign powers

Art,

- ;> O,

15
15
25

35
27

W M

35

God, belief in, requisite for witness, jurors 36-37-39

Gospel, ministers of; grants, devises, &c., to,
when prohibited
Governor, oath of
term of office
when to enter office .
mode of election and returns
case of tie
qualifications
vacancy, how to be filled
to be commander-in-chief .
to execute laws
to appoint all offlicers . . . ... ......
time of appointments.

to remove officers

to convene the leglslature, when

veto power

to examine treasury a.ccounts ..

messages to the general assembly.. . .......

pardoning power

1esidence and salary

to appoint secretary of State .

to arrange representation in house of delega.tes

to issue warrants of election for senator or dele-
gate, when

3

NN MNMNDNNDDNDNDNDM=®

WHMNNDNDNDDIMNDNDNDND

(2]

Sec.

45

- ©

[ - |

11, 12,
13, 14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13

——

Page
1134
136
159
160-1
164

178-9

109-10
112
123

113
112
107
107
116-118
165

113
1134

114
118
119
119
119
119
120
120
120
120
120

121

122
122
122
123
123
123
123
123
126

128



