	Art.	Sec.	Page
Fees not to be received by judges	33	-	113 <b>–4</b>
of clerks and registers of wills	3	45	136
of State's attorney	5	9	159
not to be received by treasurer or comptroller	6	1	160-1
of commissioner of land office	7	4	164
over three thousand dollars to be paid to treas-			
urer; exceptions	15	1	178-9
Fines may be imposed for the benefit of the com-			
munity	15	_	109-10
excessive, not to be imposed	25	-	112
may be remitted by the governor .	2	20	123
Foreign powers, presents to officers from, pro-			
hibited	35	_	113
Forfeiture of estate, conviction not to work .	27	_	112
Forms of government, people may alter	1	_	107
Foundation of government	1	_	107
Franchise, elective	1	1–7	116-118
Free public schools to be established.	8	1	165
riee public schools to be established	U	•	100
General assembly—see legislature.			
Gifts, when prohibited from foreign powers .	35	-	113
God, belief in, requisite for witness, jurors 36-3	7-39	_	113-4
Gospel, ministers of; grants, devises, &c., to,			
when prohibited	38	_	114
Governor, oath of	1	6	118
term of office	2	1	119
when to enter office	2	3	119
mode of election and returns	2	2–3	119
case of tie	2	4	119
qualifications	2	5	120
vacancy, how to be filled	2	6–7	120
to be commander-in-chief	2	8	120
to execute laws	2	9	120
to appoint all officers	2	10	120
time of appointments.	2	_	
unit of appointments.		11, 12, } 13, 14 }	121
to remove officers	2	15	122
to convene the legislature, when	2	16	$\boldsymbol{122}$
veto power	2	17	122
to examine treasury accounts	2	18	123
messages to the general assembly	2	19	123
pardoning power	2	20	123
residence and salary	2	21	123
to appoint secretary of State	2	22	123
to arrange representation in house of delegates	3	5	126
to issue warrants of election for senator or dele-			
gate, when	3	13	128